dg

et
 a

nd
 p

er
so

nn
el

 /
/

// 04

So
ur

ce
: M

IW
F

N
RW

 –
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

t 1
11

1	 Performance Budget = 23% of the adjusted target for the budget year
2	 Parameters are weighted as follows: graduates (50%), gender equality (10%) and third-party funding (40%).
3	 Graduates are weighted by type of degree (Bachelor and diploma: 1; Master: 0.5) and duration of study (within

the regular duration of study: 2, otherwise: 1). Exception for the FeU Hagen: graduates in part-time studies are
given the factor 1.33 within the regular duration of study.

4	 The maximum loss from formula-based allocation is limited to 1.0 % of the adjusted target of each financial
	 year. There is no blanket limitation on profits, which are subject to linear adjustment according to the amount
	 of funds available.

Higher Education
Institution

Planned target (after adjustments) Performance
Budget1

Parameters for formula-based
allocation2

Parameters for
formula-based

allocation2

Result of all
parameters Result before adjustment Result after adjustment4

in € 1,000 % in € 1,000 Graduates3
in %

Gender equality
in %

Third party-
funding

in %
in € 1,000 in € 1,000 % in € 1,000 %

TH Aachen 249,467 13.27 57,377 8.44 4.71 28.16 68,960 11,582 4.64 4,246 1.70

U Münster 198,890 10.58 45,745 14.81 7.60 10.17 52,872 7,128 3.58 2,613 1.31

U Bochum 199,453 10.61 45,874 9.47 7.68 9.76 40,651 -5,224 -2.62 -1,995 -1.00

U Cologne 195,971 10.43 45,073 11.76 8.89 6.28 40,114 -4,959 -2.53 -1,960 -1.00

U Bonn 196,086 10.43 45,100 8.77 4.31 10.56 39,065 -6,035 -3.08 -1,961 -1.00

U Duisburg-
Essen 171,251 9.11 39,388 8.65 7.45 7.05 34,110 -5,277 -3.08 -1,713 -1.00

U Dortmund 136,458 7.26 31,385 7.30 7.18 7.41 31,690 304 0.22 112 0.08

U Bielefeld 123,474 6.57 28,399 6.92 8.46 5.96 28,907 508 0.41 186 0.15

U Paderborn 82,202 4.37 18,907 4.71 10.08 4.49 22,288 3,381 4.11 1,239 1.51

U Siegen 76,045 4.05 17,490 4.76 8.05 2.52 18,137 647 0.85 237 0.31

U Düsseldorf 92,470 4.92 21,268 4.76 6.64 2.88 18,129 -3,139 -3.40 -925 -1.00

U Wuppertal 78,936 4.20 18,155 4.26 8.46 2.57 17,306 -849 -1.08 -789 -1.00

FeU Hagen 52,640 2.80 12,107 3.61 7.75 1.05 12,965 857 1.63 314 0.60

DSH Cologne 25,911 1.38 5,960 1.79 2.73 1.15 7,036 1,076 4.15 395 1.52

Total 1,879,255 100.00 432,229 100.00 100.00 100.00 432,229 0 0

> Performance-oriented budgeting for the financial year 2013 (excluding medicine) – parameters and results

73 <> 72

bu
dg

et
 a

nd
 p

er
so

nn
el

 /
/

// 04
> Performance-oriented budgeting of the Faculty of Medicine for the financial year 2012 – parameters and results

1	 Corresponds to 20% of relevant budget appropriation for 2012.
2	 LGG basis = Mean value of registered percentage of posts occupied by female academics in 2008–2010;
	 professorships with female incumbents weighted with factor 5.0.
3	 Parameters are weighted as follows: research input: 30%; research output: 45%; teaching: 25%.